the legislature, which requires vote centers. 

3. Cancellation of certain elections.  As provided in A.R.S. §16-410, if the number of 
candidates is less than or equal to the number to be elected, the Yavapai County Board of 
Supervisors may cancel the election no earlier than one hundred five (105) days before the 
election and appoint the person(s) who filed the nominating petition/paper to fill the 
position(s). The COUNTY shall place all such races on a Yavapai County Board of 
Supervisors agenda for approval of cancellation unless written notice from the